
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       3       DATE:  February 22, 2022                            
 
CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-2  SUBMITTED BY:  Joseph Hill                   
 
PROJECT:  FYE 2022 Street Maintenance Bond – Urban Concrete Project 1 
 
CONTRACTOR: EMC Services, LLC 

1400 SW 56th St 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73119 

 
Original Completion Date:   March 21, 2022 
 
Previous Completion Date: March 21, 2022                   ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 832,595.00 
   
 
(Increase) this change order   0 Calendar Days 
 
New Completion Date:    January 5, 2022                       PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 875,248.00 
 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 
Change in Pay Quantities $140,186.58 $124,170.45 

 
                                                                                      NET CHANGE         $16,016.13 
 
                                                       REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT       $891,264.13                
 
See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
Detailed Quantity Change: 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY 
INCREASE

QUANTITY 
DECREASE

COST 
INCREASE

COST 
DECREASE

3 Undercut (2) C.Y. 720.80 488.80 $7,820.80
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full  Depth L.F. 5145.00 -5124.42 -$7,686.63
5 Remove Curb & Gutter (6) L.F. 2185.00 -2113.00 -$16,904.00
6 Remove integral curb with slab (6) L.F. 8000.00 -3818.85 -$19,094.25
7 Remove existing pavement (1,6) S.Y. 11189.16 1479.16 $14,052.02
8 Type A ODOT Aggregate base TON 843.75 758.75 $37,937.50
9 Repair inlet box and adjust to grade (3) EA. 2.00 -2.00 -$3,600.00

10 3000 PSI Concrete for 6" pavement (5,9,10,1 S.Y. 10543.67 953.67 $50,067.68
11 3000 PSI high-early strength concrete 6" pa  S.Y. 708.62 508.62 $30,008.58
12 Remove Sidewalk (6) S.Y. 320.00 -126.92 -$1,269.20
13 3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk (8,10) S.Y. 195.00 -46.07 -$2,395.64
14 3000 PSI Concrete sidewalk ramps (8,10) S.Y. 127.00 -69.75 -$6,975.00
15 Detectable Warning Surface   S.F. 210.00 -136.50 -$4,095.00
16 Clean Topsoil C.Y. 2.00 -2.00 -$100.00
17 Slab Sod (4) S.Y. 1700.00 -1700.00 -$8,500.00
18 Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade EA. 3.00 -2.00 -$1,100.00
19 Adjust water valve EA. 5.00 2.00 $300.00
21 Repair existing sprinkler l ine L.F. 75.00 -17.00 -$255.00
22 6" Integral curb L.F. 10095.00 -5681.85 -$48,295.73
23 Curb & Gutter L.F. 90.00 -90.00 -$2,700.00
24 Replace Inlet Grate (15) EA. 2.00 -2.00 -$800.00
25 Replace Inlet hood (15) EA. 2.00 -1.00 -$400.00

TOTALS $140,186.58 -$124,170.45

DIFFERENCE

K-2122-2 FYE 2022 Urban Concrete, Project 1
Change Order No. 3

$16,016.13  
 
 
CONTRACTOR:                                                                     DATE: _______________ 
 
ENGINEER:                                                                            DATE: _______________  
 
CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                 DATE: _______________   
 
ACCEPTED BY:                                                                     DATE: _______________    
                                   (Mayor)  


